APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT CITY OF MADISON ENGINEERING DIVISION

Project Manager:	JOHN FAHRNEY		Page 1 of3							
ANNUA	L CONSTRUCTION AND RECONS	TRUCTION OF CONCRETE	SIDEWALK AND INCIDENTAL							
Project: CURB &	GUTTER WORK ORDERED (DIST	RICT 6) BY THE COMMON	COUNCIL							
Contract Number:	7638		Payment Number: 4							
DO NOT WRIT	E IN THIS BOX - TO BE CO	MPLETED BY CITY ENGINE	ERING PERSONNEL ONLY							
TOTAL FROM PAGE	:3	62	27,475.94							
LESS RETAINAGE:			31,373.80							
SUBTOTAL:		59	16,102,14							
LESS PREVIOUS PA	YMENTS:	1.	511,948.76							
CURRENT PAYMEN	T DUE:	\$ 9	\$ 84,153.38							
and tha	the current payment is now due		6-13-16 DATE							
CONTR	ACTOR: RAYMOND P. CAT	TELL, INC.	DATE							
The und	FIFICATE FOR PAYMENT: dersigned Inspector certifies that application for payment has been t the contractor is entitled to pay	completed in accordance	with the contract documents,							
INSPEC	on Kedden		(0-15-16) DATE							
PLEASE PROVIDE TH	E TIME PERIOD FOR THIS PAYM	ENT REQUEST:	FROM: 6-3-16 TO: 6-15-16							
AL ASTLE 7	E CONTRACTOR/SUBCONTRACT R VCKING CAPE	TORS THAT WORKED ON F								
	PAYMENT REQUEST SHALL BE S L PAYMENTS CAN BE PROCESSE		EER/INSPECTOR.							

CONTRACTOR/INSPECTOR/ENGINEER SHOULD ONLY COMPLETE COLUMN #10, "TOTAL UNITS"

RAYMOND P. CATTELL, INC. ANNUAL CONSTRUCTION AND RECONSTRUCTION OF CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND INCIDENTAL CURB & GUTTER WORK ORDERED (DISTRICT 6) BY THE COMMON COUNCIL **CONTRACT NO. 7638**

	ACT NO. 7638 NT NO. 4	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	****** #10	11	12
ITEM	TYPE OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNITS	UNIT PRICE BID	CONTRACT DOLLARS	C. O. DOLLARS	UNITS THIS APPL.	EXTENSION	UNITS PREV. APPL.(S)	EXTENSION	TOTAL UNITS	EXTENSION	PERCENT COMPLETE
ACCOU	NT NO. 11105-403-200												
10790	RAILROAD INSURANCE	1.00	LUMP SUM	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00		0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.0%
10802	ROOT CUTTING - SIDEWALK	400.00	L.F.	\$5.00	\$2,000.00		0.00	\$0.00	10.00	\$50.00	10.00	\$50.00	2.5%
20101	EXCAVATION CUT	30.00	C.Y.	\$25.00	\$750.00		0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.0%
20218	CRUSHED STONE	40.00	TON	\$10.00	\$400.00		0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.0%
20221	TOPSOIL	100.00	S.Y.	\$10.00	\$1,000.00		6.79	\$67.90	37.99	\$379.90	44.78	\$447.80	44.8%
20302	SAWCUT CONCRETE FULL DEPTH	100.00	L.F.	\$2.50	\$250.00		0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.0%
20303	SAWCUT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	50.00	L.F.	\$2.50	\$125.00		0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.0%
20323	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE	75.00	S.F.	\$5.00	\$375.00		161.42	\$807.10	0.00	\$0.00	161.42	\$807.10	215.2%
20401	CLEARING	10.00	I.D.	\$5.00	\$50.00		0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.0%
20403	GRUBBING	10.00	I.D.	\$5.00	\$50.00		0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.0%
20501	ADJUST SEWER ACCESS STRUCTURE	1.00	EACH	\$500.00	\$500.00		1.00	\$500.00	0.00	\$0.00	1.00	\$500.00	100.0%
20502	ADJUST CATCH BASIN	1.00	EACH	\$650.00	\$650.00		0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.0%
20701	TERRACE SEEDING	100.00	S.Y.	\$2.00	\$200.00		6.79	\$13.58	37.99	\$75.98	44.78	\$89.56	44.8%
21061	EROSION MATTING	100.00	S.Y.	\$4.00	\$400.00		6.79	\$27.16	37.99	\$151.96	44.78	\$179.12	44.8%
30101	#4 EPOXY COATED PAVEMENT TIE	5.00	EACH	\$5.00	\$25.00		0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.0%
30301	5 INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK	500.00	S.F.	\$10.00	\$5,000.00		19.60	\$196.00	317.93	\$3,179.30	337.53	\$3,375.30	67.5%
30302	7 INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE	75.00	S.F.	\$10.50	\$787.50		0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.0%
30330	PROFILE SAWCUT	15.00	L.F.	\$25.00	\$375.00		0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.0%
30340	CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING FIELDS	440.00	S.F.	\$6.00	\$2,640.00		64.00	\$384.00	672.00	\$4,032.00	736.00	\$4,416.00	167.3%
30501	REMOVE AND REPLACE 5 INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK - SIDEWALK REPLACEMENT PROGRAM	115,100.00	S.F.	\$10.41	\$1,198,191.00		6,823.68	\$71,034.51	44,138.31	\$459,479.81	50,961.99	\$530,514.32	44.3%

CONTRACTOR/INSPECTOR/ENGINEER SHOULD ONLY COMPLETE COLUMN #10, "TOTAL UNITS"

RAYMOND P. CATTELL, INC.

ANNUAL CONSTRUCTION AND RECONSTRUCTION OF CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND INCIDENTAL CURB & GUTTER WORK ORDERED (DISTRICT 6) BY THE COMMON COUNCIL

CONTRACT NO. 7638

	NT NO. 4	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	****** #10	11	12
ITEM	TYPE OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNITS	UNIT PRICE BID	CONTRACT DOLLARS	C. O. DOLLARS	UNITS THIS APPL.	EXTENSION	UNITS PREV. APPL.(S)	EXTENSION	TOTAL UNITS	EXTENSION	PERCENT COMPLETE
30502	REMOVE AND REPLACE 7 INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK - SIDEWALK REPLACEMENT PROGRAM	4,300.00	S.F.	\$10.70	\$46,010.00		761.66	\$8,149.76	4,837.76	\$51,764.03	5,599.42	\$59,913.79	130.2%
30503	REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE STEPS - SIDEWALK REPLACEMENT PROGRAM	25.00	S.F.	\$50.00	\$1,250.00		0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.0%
30504	REMOVE EXISTING ASPHALT SIDEWALK & DRIVEWAY - SIDEWALK REPLACEMENT PROGRAM	150.00	S.F.	\$5.00	\$750.00		0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.0%
30505	REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER - SIDEWALK REPLACEMENT PROGRAM	250.00	L.F.	\$45.00	\$11,250.00		120.00	\$5,400.00	183.05	\$8,237.25	303.05	\$13,637.25	121.2%
30506	RESET BRICK PAVERS - SIDEWALK REPLACEMENT PROGRAM	75.00	S.F.	\$30.00	\$2,250.00		0.00	\$0.00	98.99	\$2,969.70	98.99	\$2,969.70	132.0%
40202	HMA PAVEMENT TYPE E-1	250.00	SY	\$50.00	\$12,500.00		30.05	\$1,502.50	171.47	\$8,573.50	201.52	\$10,076.00	80.6%
40364	ADJUST INLET CASTING, TYPE "H" - RESURFACING	1.00	EACH	\$500.00	\$500.00		1.00	\$500.00	0.00	\$0.00	1.00	\$500.00	100.0%
90001	HES CONCRETE, REMOVE AND REPLACE 7 INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK - SIDEWALK REPLACEMENT PROGRAM	100.00	S.F.	\$14.00	\$1,400.00		0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.0%
90002	REMOVE AND REINSTALL RAILING	1.00	LUMP SUM	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.0%
90003	RAILROAD FLAGGING	8.00	HOURS	\$100.00	\$800.00		0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.0%
									_		_		_
CONTRACT TOTALS				\$1,293,478.50		· ·	\$88,582.51	- :	\$538,893.43	-	\$627,475.94	48.5%	